502173598 12/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger M. Stenbock	03/24/2006
Kyle B. Everson	03/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stenbock & Everson, Inc.	
Street Address:	22781 Airport Rd. N.E.	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12615265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3013659101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: melissa.szmigulski@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Vesbit

Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320
Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46-1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Vesbit

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (inv to corp) 46-1002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029519 FRAME: 0651 OP \$40.00 1261526

ASSIGNMENT

BEADEN

WHEREAS, we, Roger Maria Stenbock of Canby and Kyle Eugene-Everson of Salem, the State of Oregon. (ASSIGNORS) have invented a certain invention entitled Process for Generating Computer Flight Plans on the Internet, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed July 31, 2001 as application no. 09/919,672; and

WHEREAS, Stenbock & Everson, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, (ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at 22781 Airport Rd. N.E., Aurora, Oregon 97002 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Dated: March 24, 2006

Dated: March 24, 2006

Roger Maria Stenbock

Kyle Eugene Everson

http://mail.google.com/mail/?view-att&disp-vah&attid=0.3&th-10a2e21950511fd8

3/24/2006

PATENT

REEL: 029519 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 12/21/2012